
Berwick & DMC Berwick Classic Historic Rally and Targa Rally 2022 Awards

Driver Navigator Car No Class TOTAL O/A Class

First Historic - The Sporting Trial Trophy
Paul Crosby Ali Procter Porsche 911 2195cc 1 H2 1460 1 1

First Targa - The Berwick Classic Targa Trophy
Fraser Hughes Peter MacInnes Mazda MX5 1798cc 49 T3 1541 1 1

Class H1 Cars of a specification valid before 01.01.68
Darren Everitt Susan Dixon Triumph 2000 2498cc 4 H1 1522 2 1
Graeme Cornthwaite Lynsey Procter Morris Mini 1380cc 14 H1 1605 5 2

Class H2 Cars of a specification valid between 1.1.68 and 31.12.74
Andy Beaumont David Taylor Sunbeam Rapier H120 1725cc 3 H2 1539 4 2
Ian Dixon Maurice Millar MGB GT 1798cc 20 H2 1758 7 3

Class H3 Cars of a specification valid between 1.1.75 and 31.12.81
Andrew Smith Andrew Fish Ford Escort RS2000 1998cc 2 H3 1527 3 1
Dave Short Roy Heath Ford Escort 2000cc 18 H3 1635 6 2

Class H4a Cars of a specification valid between 1.1.82 and 31.12.85
Nicholas Grasse Judith Grasse Fiat Strada Abarth 1998cc 37 H4a 2134 19 1
Brian Bradley Michael Marsland VW Golf 2000cc 43 H4a 2140 20 2

Class H4b Cars of a specification Valid between 01.01.86 to 31.12.90
Geoffrey Bateman Maggy Bateman Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 33 H4b 1918 12 1
Gavin Douglas Gillian Douglas Lada Riva 1200cc 34 H4b 2552 30 2

Class T1 Novice Crews
Chris Dodds Hannah Davison Proton Satria 1800cc 51 T1 2114 7 1
Keith Proudfoot Graeme Proudfoot Austin Mini 1275cc 67 T1 2312 11 2

Class T2 - Targa Cars 1600cc or under
Craig Wallace Clifford Auld Toyota Corolla G6R 1587cc 48 T2 1622 2 1
Simon Jennings Colin Fish Peugeot 106 1587cc 46 T2 1741 3 2

Class T3 - Targa Cars 1601cc to 2000cc
Michael Davison Josh Davison Proton GTI 1894cc 58 T3 2022 5 2
Stephen Short James Greenhough Proton Coupe Evo 1834cc 55 T3 2135 8 3

Highest placed Novice
Howard Paterson Sean Kukula Fiat 600 Abarth 997cc 30 H2 2015 14 6

Highest placed Mini in the Historic Rally  - The Andy Wilson Trophy
Graeme Cornthwaite Lynsey Procter Morris Mini 1380cc 14 H1 1605 5 2

Spirit of the Weekend
Gavin Douglas Gillian Douglas Lada Riva 1200cc 34 H4b 2552 30 2

1st Concours Historic Rally only
Howard Paterson Sean Kukula Fiat 600 Abarth 997cc 30 H2 2015 14 6



Results by Raymond Mann, Joanne Douglas, Fiona Huffer Also on www.scotresults.co.uk

Berwick & DMC The Berwick Classic Historic Rally - Results 30/04/22 - 01/05/22
Results final at 17:40 on 1 May 2022 and signed by Tom Wilkinson CoC

Driver Navigator Car No Class Total O/A Class

Paul Crosby Ali Procter Porsche 911 2195cc 1 H2 1460 1 1

Darren Everitt Susan Dixon Triumph 2000 2498cc 4 H1 1522 2 1

Andrew Smith Andrew Fish Ford Escort RS2000 1998cc 2 H3 1527 3 1

Andy Beaumont David Taylor Sunbeam Rapier H120 1725cc 3 H2 1539 4 2

Graeme Cornthwaite Lynsey Procter Morris Mini 1380cc 14 H1 1605 5 2

Dave Short Roy Heath Ford Escort 2000cc 18 H3 1635 6 2

Ian Dixon Maurice Millar MGB GT 1798cc 20 H2 1758 7 3

Andrew Johnson Dave Boyes Lancia Fulvia 1298cc 9 H2 1761 8 4

Niall Frost Amy Henchoz Volvo 142 2000cc 5 H2 1784 9 5

Trevor Barnes Andrew Shelley Rover 2000 1978cc 38 H1 1856 10 3

David Garstang Matthew Alexander Ford Fiesta 1300cc 8 H3 1863 11 3

Geoffrey Bateman Maggy Bateman Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 33 H4b 1918 12 1

Luke Tait Dylan Scott Ford Escort mk2 1600cc 13 H3 1982 13 4

Howard Paterson Sean Kukula Fiat 600 Abarth 997cc 30 H2 2015 14 6

David Marsden Michael Garstang Ford Escort Mk1 1998cc 7 H2 2016 15 7

Paul Slingsby Michael Fox MGB Roadster 1798cc 19 H1 2022 16 4

Colin Wilkinson John Scott Ford Escort MK1 1600cc 12 H2 2036 17 8

Joseph Hardy Adam Blacker Ford Escort Mk1 1600cc 39 H2 2105 18 9

Nicholas Grasse Judith Grasse Fiat Strada Abarth 1998cc 37 H4a 2134 19 1

Brian Bradley Michael Marsland VW Golf 2000cc 43 H4a 2140 20 2

Ronnie Dale Gavin Keymer MG GT V8 2999cc 26 H3 2174 21 5

Kevin Savage Phillip Savage Morris Marina 1.8 1798cc 17 H2 2298 22 10

David Darkie Lewis Daniel Lewis Ford Escort RS2000 2000cc 11 H2 2330 23 11

Stuart Bankier David Alexander Volvo 122S 1780cc 31 H1 2395 24 5

Sallyann Hewitt Mark Lewis Morris Mini Clubman 998cc 29 H2 2407 25 12

Brian Middlemass Gary White Hillman Avenger 1600cc 10 H2 2447 26 13

Raymond Rollo Bob Shearer Ford Capri 3.0 GT 2997cc 21 H2 2455 27 14

Clare Grove Suzanne Barker Maestro 2.0 Efi 2000cc 15 H4a 2500 28 3

David Bond Brenda Bond Ford Cortina GT 1498cc 32 H1 2532 29 6

Gavin Douglas Gillian Douglas Lada Riva 1200cc 34 H4b 2552 30 2



Results by Raymond Mann, Joanne Douglas, Fiona Huffer Also on www.scotresults.co.uk

Berwick & DMC The Berwick Classic Historic Rally - Results 30/04/22 - 01/05/22
Results final at 17:40 on 1 May 2022 and signed by Tom Wilkinson CoC

Driver Navigator Car No Class Total O/A Class

Jeff Malthouse Owen Malthouse Ford Escort 1300cc 28 H2 2586 31 15

James Corcoran Jimmy Corcoran BMW 318is 1796cc 27 H4b 2642 32 3

John Nicholson Andrew Magee Mini Cooper S 1275cc 16 H2 2666 33 16

Gavin Thomson David Lauder Ford Escort Mk1 1993cc 24 H2 2683 34 17

Chris Donachie Alan Aitken Triumph TR7/V8 3500cc 22 H3 2796 35 6

Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB GT 1798cc 42 H2 2847 36 18

Jim Hendry Findlay Wyatt Triumph TR3 2188cc 23 H1 2919 37 7

Stephen Place Alan Forrest MG Midget 1425cc 25 H2 2921 38 19

Graeme McKinnell Gary McEwan MGB V8 3500cc 35 H3 3147 39 7

Ian Guthrie Roy Hewitt MGB GT 1800cc 40 H2 3213 40 20

Michael Reid John Lindsay MG Midget 1275cc 6 H2 9999

Kenneth Gray Helen Gray Triumph TR2 2000cc 36 H1 9999

William Jackson Ian Nicholson Vauxhall Viva HC 2279cc 41 H2 9999

David Brown Jonathan Rowley MG BGT 1798cc 44 H2 9999

Berwick & DMC The Berwick Classic Targa Rally - Results 30/04/22 - 01/05/22
    

Driver Navigator Car No Class Total O/A Class

Fraser Hughes Peter MacInnes Mazda MX5 1798cc 49 T3 1541 1 1

Craig Wallace Clifford Auld Toyota Corolla G6R 1587cc 48 T2 1622 2 1

Simon Jennings Colin Fish Peugeot 106 1587cc 46 T2 1741 3 2

Tom Hynd Sue Hynd Fiat 500 1244cc 47 T2 1963 4 3

Michael Davison Josh Davison Proton GTI 1894cc 58 T3 2022 5 2

Jon Huffer Joe O'Leary Suzuki Swift Sport 1600cc 56 T2 2061 6 4

Chris Dodds Hannah Davison Proton Satria 1800cc 51 T1 2114 7 1

Stephen Short James Greenhough Proton Coupe Evo 1834cc 55 T3 2135 8 3

Robert Short Kirsty Thompson Proton Coupe 1834cc 52 T3 2228 9 4

Andrew Thompson Joshua Bailey Mazda MX5 1800cc 50 T3 2260 10 5
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Berwick & DMC The Berwick Classic Historic Rally - Results 30/04/22 - 01/05/22
Results final at 17:40 on 1 May 2022 and signed by Tom Wilkinson CoC

Driver Navigator Car No Class Total O/A Class

Keith Proudfoot Graeme Proudfoot Austin Mini 1275cc 67 T1 2312 11 2

Jamie Hope Tom Hume Peugeot 106 1100cc 64 T1 2396 12 3

Roger Burkill Adam Burkill Ford Fiesta 1400cc 63 T1 2418 13 4

John Marshall Chris Pattison Suzuki Ignis 1490cc 66 T1 2424 14 5

Liam Charlton Joe Harwood Mazda MX5 1800cc 61 T3 2446 15 6

Daniel Place Ryan Parker Peugeot 309 GTI 1900cc 53 T3 2514 16 7

Quentin James Thomas Howe Citroen C2 GT 1587cc 54 T2 2706 17 5

William Mole Alistair Brewis Vauxhall Chevette 2000cc 69 T3 2708 18 8

Walter Curry Roy Dodds Mazda MX-5 1800cc 68 T3 2783 19 9

Phil Morton Peter Hamilton Barrett Mazda MX5 1800cc 59 T1 2960 20 6

Struan Matchett Frazer Matchett BMW Mini Cooper 1600cc 65 T2 3220 21 6

Edward Todd Nick Walsh Toyota MR2 1800cc 70 T1 3252 22 7

Gina Walker Louise Aitken-Walker Mazda MX 5 1800cc 71 T3 3326 23 10

Eildon Hall Ellie Hall BMW Compact 2000cc 62 T1 9999



Results by Raymond Mann Also on www.scotresults.co.uk

Berwick & District Motor Club Ltd The Berwick Classic Historic Rally and Berwick Targa Rally 30-Apr-2022 / 01-May-2022
Results Final at 17:40 on 1 May 2022 and signed by Tom Wilkinson CoC

Driver Navigator No Class T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T.TOT R1 R2 R3 R4 R.TOT TOTAL O/A Class

Paul Crosby Ali Procter 1 H2 78 47 49 63 86 48 78 53 155 45 133 95 52 87 56 44 97 132 1398 10 35 10 7 62 1460 1 1

Andrew Smith Andrew Fish 2 H3 78 60 52 58 82 52 85 64 156 47 132 100 55 87 59 46 93 132 1438 10 15 7 57 89 1527 3 1

Andy Beaumont David Taylor 3 H2 80 49 56 61 78 59 81 53 172 45 132 98 54 90 64 45 94 132 1443 25 44 9 18 96 1539 4 2

Darren Everitt Susan Dixon 4 H1 80 47 52 60 81 58 81 56 162 46 133 99 55 90 70 46 95 132 1443 18 32 17 12 79 1522 2 1

Niall Frost Amy Henchoz 5 H2 84 57 52 62 81 50 83 55 170 47 134 103 54 91 60 47 94 132 1456 72 123 128 5 328 1784 9 5

Michael Reid John Lindsay 6 H2 79 46 50 59 80 48 84 53 159 45 132 95 53 101 120 90 180 180 1654 30 26 26 10 92 9999

David Marsden Michael Garstang 7 H2 86 50 52 71 84 51 85 63 183 50 140 105 54 91 65 47 97 144 1518 157 48 136 157 498 2016 15 7

David Garstang Matthew Alexander 8 H3 86 49 56 59 83 50 86 54 219 47 138 103 64 88 73 45 92 132 1524 58 28 241 12 339 1863 11 3

Andrew Johnson Dave Boyes 9 H2 85 90 56 66 84 52 92 59 163 46 142 107 69 119 83 53 107 161 1634 16 26 47 38 127 1761 8 4

Brian Middlemass Gary White 10 H2 84 90 57 67 85 69 91 67 160 50 132 101 63 98 120 53 103 160 1650 469 171 36 121 797 2447 26 13

David Darkie Lewis Daniel Lewis 11 H2 82 90 55 74 85 52 86 59 168 47 132 100 54 88 120 46 91 132 1561 183 32 437 117 769 2330 23 11

Colin Wilkinson John Scott 12 H2 84 81 52 64 82 50 84 67 162 52 136 103 61 91 120 49 99 134 1571 304 39 43 79 465 2036 17 8

Luke Tait Dylan Scott 13 H3 88 54 66 66 84 58 84 59 177 48 138 103 120 91 62 50 96 180 1624 171 74 77 36 358 1982 13 4

Graeme Cornthwaite Lynsey Procter 14 H1 84 52 56 61 86 48 83 52 167 44 146 109 52 88 120 45 98 141 1532 22 36 12 3 73 1605 5 2

Clare Grove Suzanne Barker 15 H4a 92 54 60 82 92 56 116 63 181 54 157 119 69 101 71 53 105 158 1683 170 50 57 540 817 2500 28 3

John Nicholson Andrew Magee 16 H2 91 90 68 67 97 71 99 120 191 50 159 112 67 180 120 50 99 144 1875 367 169 164 91 791 2666 33 16

Kevin Savage Phillip Savage 17 H2 93 53 62 66 90 53 92 61 235 50 154 111 59 98 69 51 101 149 1647 42 34 572 3 651 2298 22 10

Dave Short Roy Heath 18 H3 81 47 59 59 81 50 90 53 118 47 138 103 59 87 58 46 94 132 1402 101 57 66 9 233 1635 6 2

Paul Slingsby Michael Fox 19 H1 94 65 60 68 93 60 120 65 185 51 150 114 61 113 67 51 109 154 1680 70 146 83 43 342 2022 16 4

Ian Dixon Maurice Millar 20 H2 88 90 58 64 90 59 92 67 175 49 149 104 59 106 66 52 101 141 1610 58 38 34 18 148 1758 7 3

Raymond Rollo Bob Shearer 21 H2 85 59 74 61 91 90 89 57 182 47 140 121 56 116 73 49 103 146 1639 294 39 435 48 816 2455 27 14

Chris Donachie Alan Aitken 22 H3 92 55 60 64 97 60 100 68 196 53 168 115 63 104 81 54 116 164 1710 397 51 577 61 1086 2796 35 6

Jim Hendry Findlay Wyatt 23 H1 93 58 59 66 93 63 99 73 189 50 157 107 77 180 77 51 106 163 1761 274 35 412 437 1158 2919 37 7

Gavin Thomson David Lauder 24 H2 85 61 61 68 92 60 99 68 170 51 147 108 59 103 70 50 107 152 1611 424 123 201 324 1072 2683 34 17

Stephen Place Alan Forrest 25 H2 82 57 54 61 180 50 85 53 240 48 240 100 52 180 67 48 93 150 1840 436 103 271 271 1081 2921 38 19

Ronnie Dale Gavin Keymer 26 H3 86 50 54 61 91 55 90 56 240 54 151 110 120 100 92 48 96 136 1690 196 73 103 112 484 2174 21 5

James Corcoran Jimmy Corcoran 27 H4b 94 51 76 81 90 55 100 72 197 50 140 118 65 112 105 49 98 134 1687 297 71 423 164 955 2642 32 3

Jeff Malthouse Owen Malthouse 28 H2 95 90 63 70 95 59 101 64 179 51 156 116 69 95 73 53 107 158 1694 364 93 300 135 892 2586 31 15

Sallyann Hewitt Mark Lewis 29 H2 114 68 74 91 118 63 122 76 211 57 183 135 70 116 98 60 138 180 1974 80 136 207 10 433 2407 25 12

Howard Paterson Sean Kukula 30 H2 97 54 64 67 97 59 112 77 175 51 156 115 59 99 80 52 109 156 1679 52 58 122 104 336 2015 14 6



Results by Raymond Mann Also on www.scotresults.co.uk

Berwick & District Motor Club Ltd The Berwick Classic Historic Rally and Berwick Targa Rally 30-Apr-2022 / 01-May-2022
Results Final at 17:40 on 1 May 2022 and signed by Tom Wilkinson CoC

Driver Navigator No Class T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T.TOT R1 R2 R3 R4 R.TOT TOTAL O/A Class

Stuart Bankier David Alexander 31 H1 112 70 79 76 109 70 117 76 216 63 193 144 120 125 93 64 131 180 2038 184 36 89 48 357 2395 24 5

David Bond Brenda Bond 32 H1 100 90 67 78 102 75 113 73 229 56 172 124 69 120 90 57 122 171 1908 148 66 270 140 624 2532 29 6

Geoffrey Bateman Maggy Bateman 33 H4b 87 52 59 64 87 57 92 120 168 49 150 114 54 93 64 49 100 140 1599 106 25 40 148 319 1918 12 1

Gavin Douglas Gillian Douglas 34 H4b 95 56 58 67 97 90 92 57 188 47 155 112 57 95 62 49 114 155 1646 389 102 284 131 906 2552 30 2

Graeme McKinnell Gary McEwan 35 H3 103 64 63 120 97 60 92 120 196 50 161 110 120 103 120 50 101 152 1882 702 130 291 142 1265 3147 39 7

Kenneth Gray Helen Gray 36 H1 93 70 64 95 100 90 108 69 689 344 70 414 9999

Nicholas Grasse Judith Grasse 37 H4a 92 63 63 71 90 55 95 69 183 51 146 105 59 105 120 52 113 151 1683 210 94 114 33 451 2134 19 1

Trevor Barnes Andrew Shelley 38 H1 89 51 59 62 86 50 98 59 169 58 139 104 59 95 72 47 106 142 1545 116 37 107 51 311 1856 10 3

Joseph Hardy Adam Blacker 39 H2 91 61 59 69 90 85 94 62 168 54 136 106 63 99 75 51 103 144 1610 129 135 74 157 495 2105 18 9

Ian Guthrie Roy Hewitt 40 H2 89 67 120 72 98 59 104 61 178 55 167 125 65 115 72 54 133 170 1804 887 91 279 152 1409 3213 40 20

William Jackson Ian Nicholson 41 H2 84 56 52 67 87 52 84 59 159 44 140 103 69 180 120 90 180 180 1806 368 45 211 425 1049 9999

Doug Carmichael John Gearing 42 H2 97 90 102 76 104 62 114 74 191 59 178 127 68 115 120 57 117 179 1930 476 96 276 69 917 2847 36 18

Brian Bradley Michael Marsland 43 H4a 92 70 56 65 94 55 94 80 158 46 151 110 55 102 120 49 101 144 1642 154 140 148 56 498 2140 20 2

David Brown Jonathan Rowley 44 H2 98 64 69 70 111 70 118 64 664 1170 164 1334 9999

Simon Jennings Colin Fish 46 T2 78 54 60 57 80 47 79 51 151 44 140 103 53 86 58 46 97 132 1416 58 115 20 132 325 1741 3 2

Tom Hynd Sue Hynd 47 T2 84 49 54 61 91 53 82 57 155 47 141 105 55 89 70 47 97 138 1475 208 72 178 30 488 1963 4 3

Craig Wallace Clifford Auld 48 T2 81 57 52 82 84 48 83 54 155 45 136 100 51 87 56 45 94 132 1442 62 59 34 25 180 1622 2 1

Fraser Hughes Peter MacInnes 49 T3 78 47 52 59 80 50 82 58 166 44 142 98 53 90 63 47 90 132 1431 14 50 16 30 110 1541 1 1

Andrew Thompson Joshua Bailey 50 T3 98 64 63 73 96 59 121 66 188 59 170 134 75 109 85 58 117 170 1805 283 28 124 20 455 2260 10 5

Chris Dodds Hannah Davison 51 T1 81 54 51 59 85 47 80 53 152 42 135 102 51 85 120 44 93 132 1466 264 115 227 42 648 2114 7 1

Robert Short Kirsty Thompson 52 T3 87 50 82 62 89 54 90 63 163 48 144 107 57 91 66 47 66 144 1510 370 54 200 94 718 2228 9 4

Daniel Place Ryan Parker 53 T3 81 56 54 59 87 49 83 55 148 45 132 98 50 84 56 45 66 132 1380 788 125 130 91 1134 2514 16 7

Quentin James Thomas Howe 54 T2 83 49 56 60 90 52 86 67 166 46 141 106 53 93 60 49 104 144 1505 445 26 715 15 1201 2706 17 5

Stephen Short James Greenhough 55 T3 81 46 62 59 87 51 84 53 152 45 132 101 52 86 59 46 91 132 1419 333 39 274 70 716 2135 8 3

Jon Huffer Joe O'Leary 56 T2 95 55 58 66 99 55 87 60 200 47 152 114 55 117 84 71 150 180 1745 196 20 90 10 316 2061 6 4

Michael Davison Josh Davison 58 T3 81 65 52 57 84 55 80 54 149 44 133 101 119 87 57 46 180 132 1576 378 11 45 12 446 2022 5 2

Phil Morton Peter Hamilton Barrett 59 T1 93 90 120 84 86 67 141 120 240 46 133 105 120 107 120 48 108 134 1962 350 168 366 114 998 2960 20 6

Liam Charlton Joe Harwood 61 T3 82 48 120 61 87 52 83 60 155 45 133 101 52 89 70 46 100 132 1516 527 33 171 199 930 2446 15 6

Eildon Hall Ellie Hall 62 T1 99 59 54 82 93 90 180 120 777 840 600 1440 9999

Roger Burkill Adam Burkill 63 T1 94 54 58 71 102 56 93 65 170 48 240 112 60 99 83 53 110 158 1726 85 171 422 14 692 2418 13 4
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Berwick & District Motor Club Ltd The Berwick Classic Historic Rally and Berwick Targa Rally 30-Apr-2022 / 01-May-2022
Results Final at 17:40 on 1 May 2022 and signed by Tom Wilkinson CoC

Driver Navigator No Class T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T.TOT R1 R2 R3 R4 R.TOT TOTAL O/A Class

Jamie Hope Tom Hume 64 T1 83 48 59 83 89 58 81 66 175 47 133 127 120 98 62 90 97 139 1655 241 99 181 220 741 2396 12 3

Struan Matchett Frazer Matchett 65 T2 88 90 56 70 88 50 85 58 152 47 132 127 63 180 120 49 94 180 1729 872 56 128 435 1491 3220 21 6

John Marshall Chris Pattison 66 T1 92 72 56 60 88 51 82 58 155 45 141 102 82 90 65 47 97 144 1527 292 128 410 67 897 2424 14 5

Keith Proudfoot Graeme Proudfoot 67 T1 99 66 65 74 100 59 114 74 188 53 161 114 61 103 82 53 115 174 1755 226 42 119 170 557 2312 11 2

Walter Curry Roy Dodds 68 T3 86 55 56 75 92 70 123 80 169 48 144 108 65 99 120 50 180 156 1776 393 167 287 160 1007 2783 19 9

William Mole Alistair Brewis 69 T3 84 90 57 83 94 67 102 67 240 48 144 103 39 99 120 90 180 138 1845 371 179 107 206 863 2708 18 8

Edward Todd Nick Walsh 70 T1 89 90 59 68 91 90 88 63 186 62 146 112 120 101 67 48 101 142 1723 568 600 143 218 1529 3252 22 7

Gina Walker Louise Aitken-Walker 71 T3 78 46 54 61 88 56 80 54 155 44 132 100 47 87 120 46 98 132 1478 928 185 599 136 1848 3326 23 10
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No ITC1.1 ITC1.2 ITC1.3 ITC1.4 O Reg1 TotReg1No ITC2.1 ITC2.2 ITC2.3 O Reg2 TotReg2No ITC3.1 ITC3.2 ITC3.3 ITC3.4 OReg3 TotReg3No ITC4.1 ITC4.2 ITC4.3 OReg4 TotReg4

367 280 296 168 1161 78 868 910 746 343 1430 537 323

1 5 2 0 3 10 1 25 10 35 1 2 4 4 10 1 3 2 2 7

2 1 3 6 0 10 2 7 8 15 2 0 7 0 7 2 1 3 53 57

3 3 0 6 16 25 3 24 20 44 3 7 1 1 9 3 10 7 1 18

4 5 1 3 9 18 4 21 11 32 4 4 6 7 17 4 9 2 1 12

5 1 56 4 11 72 5 95 28 123 5 1 7 120 128 5 1 2 2 5

6 8 0 11 11 30 6 12 14 26 6 3 18 5 26 6 6 1 3 10

7 24 120 9 4 157 7 36 12 48 7 12 120 4 136 7 120 2 35 157

8 1 13 23 21 58 8 13 15 28 8 120 120 1 241 8 7 3 2 12

9 1 4 10 1 16 9 15 11 26 9 0 45 2 47 9 4 3 31 38

10 108 49 111 51 150 469 10 113 58 171 10 27 7 2 36 10 84 9 28 121

11 3 5 15 10 150 183 11 16 16 32 11 7 120 10 300 437 11 109 5 3 117

12 20 29 75 30 150 304 12 4 35 39 12 9 4 30 43 12 15 43 21 79

13 1 120 39 11 171 13 45 29 74 13 59 16 2 77 13 17 7 12 36

14 1 4 3 14 22 14 20 16 36 14 0 5 7 12 14 3 0 0 3

15 2 0 50 118 170 15 11 39 50 15 2 50 5 57 15 300 120 120 540

16 15 45 300 7 367 16 115 54 169 16 13 120 31 164 16 63 24 4 91

17 0 9 21 12 42 17 21 13 34 17 300 116 6 150 572 17 1 1 1 3

18 0 39 40 22 101 18 13 44 57 18 18 27 21 66 18 3 5 1 9

19 4 11 12 43 70 19 117 29 146 19 13 54 16 83 19 0 29 14 43

20 8 14 8 28 58 20 9 29 38 20 2 12 20 34 20 2 4 12 18

21 11 2 120 11 150 294 21 12 27 39 21 300 120 15 435 21 16 16 16 48

22 49 29 115 54 150 397 22 8 43 51 22 59 300 68 150 577 22 21 36 4 61

23 28 10 38 48 150 274 23 2 33 35 23 85 120 57 150 412 23 300 120 17 437

24 57 28 92 97 150 424 24 46 77 123 24 44 120 37 201 24 120 84 120 324

25 1 120 120 45 150 436 25 83 20 103 25 86 120 65 271 25 120 33 118 271

26 18 20 38 120 196 26 53 20 73 26 42 13 48 103 26 102 3 7 112

27 1 120 120 56 297 27 54 17 71 27 21 37 65 300 423 27 120 11 33 164

28 18 37 88 71 150 364 28 64 29 93 28 37 39 74 150 300 28 44 45 46 135

29 4 6 24 46 80 29 106 30 136 29 12 18 27 150 207 29 1 6 3 10

30 4 22 8 18 52 30 38 20 58 30 19 59 44 122 30 98 2 4 104

31 60 41 12 71 184 31 21 15 36 31 25 36 28 89 31 11 4 33 48

32 6 69 31 42 148 32 22 44 66 32 120 120 30 270 32 90 5 45 140



Results by Raymond Mann, Joanne Douglas, Fiona Huffer Also on www.scotresults.co.uk

No ITC1.1 ITC1.2 ITC1.3 ITC1.4 O Reg1 TotReg1No ITC2.1 ITC2.2 ITC2.3 O Reg2 TotReg2No ITC3.1 ITC3.2 ITC3.3 ITC3.4 OReg3 TotReg3No ITC4.1 ITC4.2 ITC4.3 OReg4 TotReg4

367 280 296 168 1161 78 868 910 746 343 1430 537 323

33 0 58 0 48 106 33 9 16 25 33 5 34 1 40 33 120 27 1 148

34 6 44 120 69 150 389 34 60 42 102 34 120 120 44 284 34 25 22 84 131

35 101 1 300 300 702 35 120 10 130 35 120 51 120 291 35 12 10 120 142

36 48 31 40 75 150 344 36 33 37 70 36 0 36 0

37 18 120 28 44 210 37 66 28 94 37 37 52 25 114 37 23 8 2 33

38 10 33 38 35 116 38 4 33 37 38 28 44 35 107 38 31 13 7 51

39 23 32 38 36 129 39 115 20 135 39 21 28 25 74 39 120 4 33 157

40 17 120 300 300 150 887 40 45 46 91 40 120 120 39 279 40 120 29 3 152

41 120 120 120 8 368 41 30 15 45 41 0 44 17 150 211 41 300 120 5 425

42 14 120 119 73 150 476 42 24 72 96 42 8 38 80 150 276 42 2 42 25 69

43 15 2 56 81 154 43 92 48 140 43 120 15 13 148 43 14 21 21 56

44 300 120 300 300 150 1,170 44 120 44 164 44 0 44 0

46 1 5 14 38 58 46 84 31 115 46 3 17 0 20 46 120 9 3 132

47 11 33 120 44 208 47 11 61 72 47 21 6 1 150 178 47 15 4 11 30

48 46 3 7 6 62 48 32 27 59 48 4 29 1 34 48 19 4 2 25

49 6 3 2 3 14 49 37 13 50 49 10 1 5 16 49 24 0 6 30

50 11 5 93 24 150 283 50 5 23 28 50 3 1 120 124 50 7 7 6 20

51 8 13 67 26 150 264 51 80 35 115 51 7 53 17 150 227 51 36 4 2 42

52 25 74 66 55 150 370 52 17 37 54 52 43 87 70 200 52 43 20 31 94

53 20 18 300 300 150 788 53 57 68 125 53 8 59 63 130 53 88 3 0 91

54 49 120 6 120 150 445 54 16 10 26 54 1 18 300 96 300 715 54 3 9 3 15

55 28 11 24 120 150 333 55 9 30 39 55 17 33 74 150 274 55 41 23 6 70

56 16 24 120 36 196 56 1 19 20 56 3 29 58 90 56 4 4 2 10

58 51 54 120 3 150 378 58 2 9 11 58 34 8 3 45 58 3 6 3 12

59 7 47 120 26 150 350 59 120 48 168 59 55 41 120 150 366 59 42 52 20 114

61 120 120 120 17 150 527 61 6 27 33 61 42 120 9 171 61 55 120 24 199

62 300 120 300 120 840 62 300 300 600 62 0 62 0

63 6 11 30 38 85 63 120 51 171 63 2 120 300 422 63 3 8 3 14

64 37 29 120 55 241 64 55 44 99 64 60 120 1 181 64 120 65 35 220
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No ITC1.1 ITC1.2 ITC1.3 ITC1.4 O Reg1 TotReg1No ITC2.1 ITC2.2 ITC2.3 O Reg2 TotReg2No ITC3.1 ITC3.2 ITC3.3 ITC3.4 OReg3 TotReg3No ITC4.1 ITC4.2 ITC4.3 OReg4 TotReg4

367 280 296 168 1161 78 868 910 746 343 1430 537 323

65 2 120 300 300 150 872 65 10 46 56 65 23 68 37 128 65 300 120 15 435

66 17 4 120 1 150 292 66 71 57 128 66 120 120 20 150 410 66 37 21 9 67

67 21 4 11 40 150 226 67 13 29 42 67 2 63 54 119 67 120 13 37 170

68 20 3 120 100 150 393 68 120 47 167 68 92 120 75 287 68 79 23 58 160

69 37 13 120 51 150 371 69 120 59 179 69 56 47 4 107 69 120 61 25 206

70 28 300 120 120 568 70 300 300 600 70 35 68 40 143 70 120 59 39 218

71 120 58 300 300 150 928 71 120 65 185 71 18 120 300 11 150 599 71 99 10 27 136



No T1 Time T1 Pen T1 Tot No T2 Time T2 Pen T2 Tot No T3 Time T3 Pen T3 Tot No T4 Time T4 Pen T4 Tot
Min/Max 65 120 30 90 46 120 48 120

1 78 0 78 1 47 0 47 1 49 0 49 1 63 0 63
2 78 0 78 2 50 10 60 2 52 0 52 2 58 0 58
3 80 0 80 3 49 0 49 3 56 0 56 3 61 0 61
4 80 0 80 4 47 0 47 4 52 0 52 4 60 0 60
5 84 0 84 5 57 0 57 5 52 0 52 5 62 0 62
6 79 0 79 6 46 0 46 6 50 0 50 6 59 0 59
7 86 0 86 7 50 0 50 7 52 0 52 7 61 10 71
8 86 0 86 8 49 0 49 8 56 0 56 8 59 0 59
9 85 0 85 9 52 900 90 9 56 0 56 9 66 0 66
10 84 0 84 10 54 900 90 10 57 0 57 10 67 0 67
11 82 0 82 11 56 900 90 11 55 0 55 11 64 10 74
12 84 0 84 12 81 0 81 12 52 0 52 12 64 0 64
13 88 0 88 13 54 0 54 13 66 0 66 13 66 0 66
14 84 0 84 14 52 0 52 14 56 0 56 14 61 0 61
15 92 0 92 15 54 0 54 15 60 0 60 15 82 0 82
16 91 0 91 16 59 900 90 16 68 0 68 16 67 0 67
17 93 0 93 17 53 0 53 17 62 0 62 17 66 0 66
18 81 0 81 18 47 0 47 18 59 0 59 18 59 0 59
19 94 0 94 19 65 0 65 19 60 0 60 19 68 0 68
20 88 0 88 20 59 900 90 20 58 0 58 20 64 0 64
21 85 0 85 21 59 0 59 21 74 0 74 21 61 0 61
22 92 0 92 22 55 0 55 22 60 0 60 22 64 0 64
23 93 0 93 23 58 0 58 23 59 0 59 23 66 0 66
24 85 0 85 24 61 0 61 24 61 0 61 24 68 0 68
25 82 0 82 25 57 0 57 25 54 0 54 25 61 0 61
26 86 0 86 26 50 0 50 26 54 0 54 26 61 0 61
27 84 10 94 27 51 0 51 27 76 0 76 27 71 10 81
28 95 0 95 28 60 900 90 28 63 0 63 28 70 0 70



No T1 Time T1 Pen T1 Tot No T2 Time T2 Pen T2 Tot No T3 Time T3 Pen T3 Tot No T4 Time T4 Pen T4 Tot
Min/Max 65 120 30 90 46 120 48 120

29 114 0 114 29 68 0 68 29 74 0 74 29 81 10 91
30 97 0 97 30 54 0 54 30 64 0 64 30 67 0 67
31 112 0 112 31 70 0 70 31 79 0 79 31 76 0 76
32 100 0 100 32 66 900 90 32 67 0 67 32 78 0 78
33 87 0 87 33 52 0 52 33 59 0 59 33 64 0 64
34 95 0 95 34 56 0 56 34 58 0 58 34 67 0 67
35 103 0 103 35 64 0 64 35 63 0 63 35 0 900 120
36 93 0 93 36 70 0 70 36 64 0 64 36 75 20 95
37 92 0 92 37 63 0 63 37 63 0 63 37 71 0 71
38 89 0 89 38 51 0 51 38 59 0 59 38 62 0 62
39 91 0 91 39 61 0 61 39 59 0 59 39 69 0 69
40 89 0 89 40 67 0 67 40 498 0 120 40 72 0 72
41 84 0 84 41 56 0 56 41 52 0 52 41 67 0 67
42 97 0 97 42 66 900 90 42 102 0 102 42 76 0 76
43 92 0 92 43 70 0 70 43 56 0 56 43 65 0 65
44 98 0 98 44 64 0 64 44 69 0 69 44 70 0 70

46 78 0 78 46 54 0 54 46 60 0 60 46 57 0 57
47 84 0 84 47 49 0 49 47 54 0 54 47 61 0 61
48 81 0 81 48 47 10 57 48 52 0 52 48 62 20 82
49 78 0 78 49 47 0 47 49 52 0 52 49 59 0 59
50 98 0 98 50 64 0 64 50 63 0 63 50 73 0 73
51 81 0 81 51 54 0 54 51 51 0 51 51 59 0 59
52 87 0 87 52 50 0 50 52 82 0 82 52 62 0 62
53 81 0 81 53 56 0 56 53 54 0 54 53 59 0 59
54 83 0 83 54 49 0 49 54 56 0 56 54 60 0 60
55 81 0 81 55 46 0 46 55 52 10 62 55 59 0 59
56 95 0 95 56 55 0 55 56 58 0 58 56 66 0 66



No T1 Time T1 Pen T1 Tot No T2 Time T2 Pen T2 Tot No T3 Time T3 Pen T3 Tot No T4 Time T4 Pen T4 Tot
Min/Max 65 120 30 90 46 120 48 120

58 81 0 81 58 55 10 65 58 52 0 52 58 57 0 57
59 93 0 93 59 69 900 90 59 67 900 120 59 64 20 84

61 82 0 82 61 48 0 48 61 0 900 120 61 61 0 61
62 99 0 99 62 49 10 59 62 54 0 54 62 62 20 82
63 94 0 94 63 54 0 54 63 58 0 58 63 71 0 71
64 83 0 83 64 48 0 48 64 59 0 59 64 73 10 83
65 88 0 88 65 61 900 90 65 56 0 56 65 60 10 70
66 92 0 92 66 72 0 72 66 56 0 56 66 60 0 60
67 99 0 99 67 66 0 66 67 65 0 65 67 74 0 74
68 86 0 86 68 55 0 55 68 56 0 56 68 75 0 75
69 84 0 84 69 62 900 90 69 57 0 57 69 83 0 83
70 89 0 89 70 52 900 90 70 59 0 59 70 68 0 68
71 78 0 78 71 46 0 46 71 54 0 54 71 61 0 61



No T5 Time T5 Pen T5 Tot No T6 Time T6 Pen T6 Tot No T7 Time T7 Pen T7 Tot No T8 Time T8 Pen T8 Tot
72 180 30 90 78 180 36 120

1 86 0 86 1 48 0 48 1 78 0 78 1 53 0 53
2 82 0 82 2 52 0 52 2 85 0 85 2 64 0 64
3 78 0 78 3 59 0 59 3 81 0 81 3 53 0 53
4 81 0 81 4 58 0 58 4 81 0 81 4 56 0 56
5 81 0 81 5 50 0 50 5 83 0 83 5 55 0 55
6 80 0 80 6 48 0 48 6 84 0 84 6 53 0 53
7 84 0 84 7 51 0 51 7 85 0 85 7 63 0 63
8 83 0 83 8 50 0 50 8 86 0 86 8 54 0 54
9 84 0 84 9 52 0 52 9 92 0 92 9 59 0 59
10 85 0 85 10 69 0 69 10 91 0 91 10 67 0 67
11 85 0 85 11 52 0 52 11 86 0 86 11 59 0 59
12 82 0 82 12 50 0 50 12 84 0 84 12 67 0 67
13 84 0 84 13 58 0 58 13 84 0 84 13 59 0 59
14 86 0 86 14 48 0 48 14 83 0 83 14 52 0 52
15 92 0 92 15 56 0 56 15 116 0 116 15 63 0 63
16 97 0 97 16 71 0 71 16 99 0 99 16 83 900 120
17 90 0 90 17 53 0 53 17 92 0 92 17 61 0 61
18 81 0 81 18 50 0 50 18 90 0 90 18 53 0 53
19 93 0 93 19 60 0 60 19 120 0 120 19 65 0 65
20 90 0 90 20 59 0 59 20 92 0 92 20 67 0 67
21 91 0 91 21 60 30 90 21 89 0 89 21 57 0 57
22 97 0 97 22 60 0 60 22 100 0 100 22 68 0 68
23 93 0 93 23 63 0 63 23 99 0 99 23 73 0 73
24 92 0 92 24 60 0 60 24 99 0 99 24 68 0 68
25 0 0 180 25 50 0 50 25 85 0 85 25 53 0 53
26 91 0 91 26 55 0 55 26 90 0 90 26 56 0 56
27 90 0 90 27 55 0 55 27 90 10 100 27 62 10 72
28 95 0 95 28 59 0 59 28 101 0 101 28 64 0 64



No T5 Time T5 Pen T5 Tot No T6 Time T6 Pen T6 Tot No T7 Time T7 Pen T7 Tot No T8 Time T8 Pen T8 Tot
72 180 30 90 78 180 36 120

29 118 0 118 29 63 0 63 29 122 0 122 29 76 0 76
30 97 0 97 30 59 0 59 30 112 0 112 30 77 0 77
31 109 0 109 31 70 0 70 31 117 0 117 31 76 0 76
32 102 0 102 32 75 0 75 32 113 0 113 32 73 0 73
33 87 0 87 33 57 0 57 33 92 0 92 33 72 900 120
34 97 0 97 34 54 920 90 34 92 0 92 34 57 0 57
35 97 0 97 35 60 0 60 35 92 0 92 35 68 900 120
36 100 0 100 36 71 910 90 36 108 0 108 36 69 0 69
37 90 0 90 37 55 0 55 37 95 0 95 37 69 0 69
38 86 0 86 38 50 0 50 38 98 0 98 38 59 0 59
39 90 0 90 39 85 0 85 39 94 0 94 39 62 0 62
40 98 0 98 40 59 0 59 40 104 0 104 40 61 0 61
41 87 0 87 41 52 0 52 41 84 0 84 41 59 0 59
42 104 0 104 42 62 0 62 42 114 0 114 42 74 0 74
43 94 0 94 43 55 0 55 43 94 0 94 43 80 0 80
44 111 0 111 44 70 0 70 44 118 0 118 44 64 0 64

46 80 0 80 46 47 0 47 46 79 0 79 46 51 0 51
47 91 0 91 47 53 0 53 47 82 0 82 47 57 0 57
48 84 0 84 48 48 0 48 48 83 0 83 48 54 0 54
49 80 0 80 49 50 0 50 49 82 0 82 49 58 0 58
50 96 0 96 50 59 0 59 50 111 10 121 50 66 0 66
51 85 0 85 51 47 0 47 51 80 0 80 51 53 0 53
52 89 0 89 52 54 0 54 52 90 0 90 52 63 0 63
53 87 0 87 53 49 0 49 53 83 0 83 53 55 0 55
54 90 0 90 54 52 0 52 54 86 0 86 54 67 0 67
55 87 0 87 55 51 0 51 55 84 0 84 55 53 0 53
56 99 0 99 56 55 0 55 56 87 0 87 56 60 0 60



No T5 Time T5 Pen T5 Tot No T6 Time T6 Pen T6 Tot No T7 Time T7 Pen T7 Tot No T8 Time T8 Pen T8 Tot
72 180 30 90 78 180 36 120

58 84 0 84 58 55 0 55 58 80 0 80 58 54 0 54
59 86 0 86 59 67 0 67 59 141 0 141 59 74 900 120

61 87 0 87 61 52 0 52 61 83 0 83 61 60 0 60
62 93 0 93 62 30 900 90 62 0 0 180 62 0 0 120
63 102 0 102 63 56 0 56 63 93 0 93 63 65 0 65
64 89 0 89 64 58 0 58 64 81 0 81 64 66 0 66
65 88 0 88 65 50 0 50 65 85 0 85 65 58 0 58
66 88 0 88 66 51 0 51 66 82 0 82 66 58 0 58
67 100 0 100 67 59 0 59 67 114 0 114 67 74 0 74
68 92 0 92 68 70 0 70 68 123 0 123 68 70 10 80
69 94 0 94 69 67 0 67 69 102 0 102 69 67 0 67
70 91 0 91 70 96 900 90 70 88 0 88 70 63 0 63
71 88 0 88 71 56 0 56 71 80 0 80 71 54 0 54



No T9 Time T9 Pen T9 Tot No T10 Time T10 Pen T10 Tot No T11 Time T11 Pen T11 Tot No T12 Time T12 Pen T12 Tot
108 240 30 90 132 240 66 180

1 155 0 155 1 45 0 45 1 133 0 133 1 95 0 95
2 156 0 156 2 47 0 47 2 132 0 132 2 100 0 100
3 172 0 172 3 45 0 45 3 132 0 132 3 98 0 98
4 162 0 162 4 46 0 46 4 133 0 133 4 99 0 99
5 170 0 170 5 47 0 47 5 134 0 134 5 103 0 103
6 159 0 159 6 45 0 45 6 132 0 132 6 95 0 95
7 183 0 183 7 50 0 50 7 140 0 140 7 105 0 105
8 209 10 219 8 47 0 47 8 138 0 138 8 103 0 103
9 163 0 163 9 46 0 46 9 142 0 142 9 107 0 107
10 160 0 160 10 50 0 50 10 132 0 132 10 101 0 101
11 168 0 168 11 47 0 47 11 132 0 132 11 100 0 100
12 162 0 162 12 52 0 52 12 136 0 136 12 103 0 103
13 167 10 177 13 48 0 48 13 138 0 138 13 103 0 103
14 167 0 167 14 44 0 44 14 146 0 146 14 109 0 109
15 181 0 181 15 54 0 54 15 157 0 157 15 119 0 119
16 191 0 191 16 50 0 50 16 159 0 159 16 112 0 112
17 235 0 235 17 50 0 50 17 154 0 154 17 111 0 111
18 108 10 118 18 47 0 47 18 138 0 138 18 103 0 103
19 185 0 185 19 51 0 51 19 150 0 150 19 114 0 114
20 175 0 175 20 49 0 49 20 149 0 149 20 104 0 104
21 182 0 182 21 47 0 47 21 140 0 140 21 111 10 121
22 196 0 196 22 53 0 53 22 168 0 168 22 115 0 115
23 189 0 189 23 50 0 50 23 157 0 157 23 107 0 107
24 170 0 170 24 51 0 51 24 147 0 147 24 108 0 108
25 108 900 240 25 48 0 48 25 0 900 240 25 100 0 100
26 209 900 240 26 54 0 54 26 151 0 151 26 100 10 110
27 197 0 197 27 50 0 50 27 140 0 140 27 118 0 118
28 179 0 179 28 51 0 51 28 156 0 156 28 116 0 116



No T9 Time T9 Pen T9 Tot No T10 Time T10 Pen T10 Tot No T11 Time T11 Pen T11 Tot No T12 Time T12 Pen T12 Tot
108 240 30 90 132 240 66 180

29 211 0 211 29 57 0 57 29 183 0 183 29 135 0 135
30 175 0 175 30 51 0 51 30 156 0 156 30 115 0 115
31 216 0 216 31 63 0 63 31 193 0 193 31 144 0 144
32 229 0 229 32 56 0 56 32 172 0 172 32 124 0 124
33 168 0 168 33 49 0 49 33 150 0 150 33 114 0 114
34 188 0 188 34 47 0 47 34 155 0 155 34 112 0 112
35 196 0 196 35 50 0 50 35 151 10 161 35 110 0 110
36 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 0 0 0
37 183 0 183 37 51 0 51 37 146 0 146 37 105 0 105
38 169 0 169 38 58 0 58 38 139 0 139 38 104 0 104
39 168 0 168 39 54 0 54 39 136 0 136 39 106 0 106
40 178 0 178 40 55 0 55 40 167 0 167 40 125 0 125
41 159 0 159 41 44 0 44 41 140 0 140 41 103 0 103
42 191 0 191 42 59 0 59 42 178 0 178 42 127 0 127
43 158 0 158 43 46 0 46 43 151 0 151 43 110 0 110
44 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 0 0 0

46 151 0 151 46 44 0 44 46 140 0 140 46 103 0 103
47 155 0 155 47 47 0 47 47 141 0 141 47 105 0 105
48 155 0 155 48 45 0 45 48 136 0 136 48 100 0 100
49 166 0 166 49 44 0 44 49 132 10 142 49 98 0 98
50 188 0 188 50 59 0 59 50 170 0 170 50 134 0 134
51 152 0 152 51 42 0 42 51 135 0 135 51 102 0 102
52 163 0 163 52 48 0 48 52 144 0 144 52 107 0 107
53 148 0 148 53 45 0 45 53 132 0 132 53 98 0 98
54 166 0 166 54 46 0 46 54 141 0 141 54 106 0 106
55 152 0 152 55 45 0 45 55 132 0 132 55 101 0 101
56 200 0 200 56 47 0 47 56 152 0 152 56 114 0 114



No T9 Time T9 Pen T9 Tot No T10 Time T10 Pen T10 Tot No T11 Time T11 Pen T11 Tot No T12 Time T12 Pen T12 Tot
108 240 30 90 132 240 66 180

58 149 0 149 58 44 0 44 58 133 0 133 58 101 0 101
59 171 900 240 59 46 0 46 59 133 0 133 59 105 0 105

61 155 0 155 61 45 0 45 61 133 0 133 61 101 0 101
62 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 62 0 0 0
63 170 0 170 63 48 0 48 63 132 900 240 63 112 0 112
64 175 0 175 64 47 0 47 64 133 0 133 64 107 20 127
65 152 0 152 65 47 0 47 65 132 0 132 65 117 10 127
66 155 0 155 66 45 0 45 66 141 0 141 66 102 0 102
67 188 0 188 67 53 0 53 67 161 0 161 67 114 0 114
68 169 0 169 68 48 0 48 68 144 0 144 68 108 0 108
69 173 900 240 69 48 0 48 69 144 0 144 69 103 0 103
70 186 0 186 70 62 0 62 70 146 0 146 70 102 10 112
71 155 0 155 71 44 0 44 71 132 0 132 71 100 0 100



No T13 Time T13 Pen T13 Tot No T14 Time T14 Pen T14 Tot No T15 Time T15 Pen T15 Tot No T16 Time T16 Pen T16 Tot
39 120 72 180 40 120 30 90

1 52 0 52 1 87 0 87 1 56 0 56 1 44 0 44
2 55 0 55 2 87 0 87 2 59 0 59 2 46 0 46
3 54 0 54 3 90 0 90 3 64 0 64 3 45 0 45
4 55 0 55 4 90 0 90 4 70 0 70 4 46 0 46
5 54 0 54 5 91 0 91 5 60 0 60 5 47 0 47
6 53 0 53 6 91 10 101 6 0 900 120 6 0 900 90
7 54 0 54 7 91 0 91 7 65 0 65 7 47 0 47
8 64 0 64 8 88 0 88 8 73 0 73 8 45 0 45
9 69 0 69 9 119 0 119 9 83 0 83 9 53 0 53
10 63 0 63 10 98 0 98 10 71 900 120 10 53 0 53
11 54 0 54 11 88 0 88 11 69 900 120 11 46 0 46
12 61 0 61 12 91 0 91 12 74 900 120 12 49 0 49
13 76 900 120 13 91 0 91 13 62 0 62 13 50 0 50
14 52 0 52 14 88 0 88 14 74 900 120 14 45 0 45
15 69 0 69 15 101 0 101 15 71 0 71 15 53 0 53
16 67 0 67 16 117 910 180 16 79 900 120 16 50 0 50
17 59 0 59 17 98 0 98 17 69 0 69 17 51 0 51
18 59 0 59 18 87 0 87 18 58 0 58 18 46 0 46
19 61 0 61 19 103 10 113 19 67 0 67 19 51 0 51
20 59 0 59 20 106 0 106 20 66 0 66 20 52 0 52
21 56 0 56 21 116 0 116 21 73 0 73 21 49 0 49
22 63 0 63 22 104 0 104 22 81 0 81 22 54 0 54
23 77 0 77 23 119 900 180 23 77 0 77 23 51 0 51
24 59 0 59 24 103 0 103 24 70 0 70 24 50 0 50
25 52 0 52 25 313 10 180 25 67 0 67 25 48 0 48
26 79 900 120 26 100 0 100 26 92 0 92 26 48 0 48
27 65 0 65 27 112 0 112 27 105 0 105 27 49 0 49
28 59 10 69 28 95 0 95 28 73 0 73 28 53 0 53



No T13 Time T13 Pen T13 Tot No T14 Time T14 Pen T14 Tot No T15 Time T15 Pen T15 Tot No T16 Time T16 Pen T16 Tot
39 120 72 180 40 120 30 90

29 70 0 70 29 116 0 116 29 98 0 98 29 60 0 60
30 59 0 59 30 99 0 99 30 80 0 80 30 52 0 52
31 78 900 120 31 125 0 125 31 93 0 93 31 64 0 64
32 69 0 69 32 120 0 120 32 90 0 90 32 57 0 57
33 54 0 54 33 93 0 93 33 64 0 64 33 49 0 49
34 57 0 57 34 95 0 95 34 62 0 62 34 49 0 49
35 41 900 120 35 103 0 103 35 71 900 120 35 50 0 50
36 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 0 0 0
37 59 0 59 37 105 0 105 37 92 900 120 37 52 0 52
38 59 0 59 38 95 0 95 38 72 0 72 38 47 0 47
39 63 0 63 39 99 0 99 39 75 0 75 39 51 0 51
40 65 0 65 40 115 0 115 40 72 0 72 40 54 0 54
41 69 0 69 41 0 900 180 41 0 900 120 41 0 900 90
42 68 0 68 42 115 0 115 42 89 900 120 42 57 0 57
43 55 0 55 43 102 0 102 43 102 900 120 43 49 0 49
44 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 0 0 0

46 53 0 53 46 86 0 86 46 58 0 58 46 46 0 46
47 55 0 55 47 89 0 89 47 70 0 70 47 47 0 47
48 51 0 51 48 87 0 87 48 56 0 56 48 45 0 45
49 53 0 53 49 90 0 90 49 63 0 63 49 47 0 47
50 75 0 75 50 109 0 109 50 85 0 85 50 58 0 58
51 51 0 51 51 85 0 85 51 69 900 120 51 44 0 44
52 57 0 57 52 91 0 91 52 66 0 66 52 47 0 47
53 50 0 50 53 84 0 84 53 56 0 56 53 45 0 45
54 53 0 53 54 93 0 93 54 60 0 60 54 49 0 49
55 52 0 52 55 86 0 86 55 59 0 59 55 46 0 46
56 55 0 55 56 107 10 117 56 84 0 84 56 71 0 71



No T13 Time T13 Pen T13 Tot No T14 Time T14 Pen T14 Tot No T15 Time T15 Pen T15 Tot No T16 Time T16 Pen T16 Tot
39 120 72 180 40 120 30 90

58 119 0 119 58 87 0 87 58 57 0 57 58 46 0 46
59 66 900 120 59 107 0 107 59 78 900 120 59 48 0 48

61 52 0 52 61 89 0 89 61 70 0 70 61 46 0 46
62 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 62 0 0 0
63 60 0 60 63 99 0 99 63 83 0 83 63 53 0 53
64 42 900 120 64 88 10 98 64 62 0 62 64 50 900 90
65 53 10 63 65 105 900 180 65 70 900 120 65 49 0 49
66 82 0 82 66 90 0 90 66 65 0 65 66 47 0 47
67 61 0 61 67 103 0 103 67 82 0 82 67 53 0 53
68 55 10 65 68 99 0 99 68 76 900 120 68 50 0 50
69 39 0 39 69 99 0 99 69 70 900 120 69 50 900 90
70 52 900 120 70 101 0 101 70 67 0 67 70 48 0 48
71 47 0 47 71 87 0 87 71 73 900 120 71 46 0 46



No T17 Time T17 Pen T17 Tot No T18 Time T18 Pen T18 Tot
66 180 132 240

1 97 0 97 1 132 0 132
2 93 0 93 2 132 0 132
3 94 0 94 3 132 0 132
4 95 0 95 4 132 0 132
5 94 0 94 5 132 0 132
6 0 900 180 6 0 900 180
7 97 0 97 7 144 0 144
8 92 0 92 8 132 0 132
9 107 0 107 9 161 0 161
10 103 0 103 10 160 0 160
11 91 0 91 11 132 0 132
12 99 0 99 12 134 0 134
13 96 0 96 13 740 0 180
14 98 0 98 14 141 0 141
15 105 0 105 15 158 0 158
16 99 0 99 16 144 0 144
17 101 0 101 17 149 0 149
18 94 0 94 18 132 0 132
19 109 0 109 19 154 0 154
20 101 0 101 20 141 0 141
21 103 0 103 21 146 0 146
22 116 0 116 22 164 0 164
23 106 0 106 23 163 0 163
24 107 0 107 24 152 0 152
25 93 0 93 25 150 0 150
26 96 0 96 26 136 0 136
27 98 0 98 27 134 0 134
28 107 0 107 28 158 0 158



No T17 Time T17 Pen T17 Tot No T18 Time T18 Pen T18 Tot
66 180 132 240

29 138 0 138 29 187 0 180
30 109 0 109 30 156 0 156
31 131 0 131 31 191 0 180
32 122 0 122 32 171 0 171
33 100 0 100 33 140 0 140
34 114 0 114 34 155 0 155
35 101 0 101 35 152 0 152
36 0 0 0 36 0 0 0
37 113 0 113 37 151 0 151
38 106 0 106 38 142 0 142
39 103 0 103 39 134 10 144
40 133 0 133 40 170 0 170
41 0 900 180 41 0 900 180
42 117 0 117 42 179 0 179
43 101 0 101 43 144 0 144
44 0 0 0 44 0 0 0

46 97 0 97 46 132 0 132
47 97 0 97 47 138 0 138
48 94 0 94 48 132 0 132
49 90 0 90 49 132 0 132
50 117 0 117 50 170 0 170
51 93 0 93 51 132 0 132
52 66 0 66 52 144 0 144
53 66 0 66 53 132 0 132
54 104 0 104 54 144 0 144
55 91 0 91 55 132 0 132
56 150 0 150 56 208 0 180



No T17 Time T17 Pen T17 Tot No T18 Time T18 Pen T18 Tot
66 180 132 240

58 392 0 180 58 132 0 132
59 108 0 108 59 134 0 134

61 100 0 100 61 132 0 132
62 0 0 0 62 0 0 0
63 110 0 110 63 158 0 158
64 97 0 97 64 139 0 139
65 94 0 94 65 0 910 180
66 97 0 97 66 144 0 144
67 115 0 115 67 174 0 174
68 0 900 180 68 156 0 156
69 645 0 180 69 138 0 138
70 101 0 101 70 142 0 142
71 98 0 98 71 132 0 132


